FORM "J"
[See rule 36(1))

COMPLAINT TO AUTHORITY
COMPLAINT UNDER SECTION 31 OF THE ACT

For use of Authority(s) office :
Date of filing :

...................................................................................

IN THE HOUSING INDUSTRY REGULATORY AUTHORITY'S OFFICE
(Established under Section 20 of the West Bengal Housing
Industry Regulation Act 2017)

Calcutta Greens Commercial Complex, 1st floor
1050/2 Survey Park
Kolkata - 700 Q075

-: Between :-

Smt. Rita Banerjee @~ Complainant
And
S. E. Builders & Realtors Ltd. .... Respondent

Details of claim :
. Particulars of the complainant :

[ (i) [ Name of the complainant | Smt. Rita Banerjee
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(i) |Address of the “existing | CD-33, Salt Lake City, Sector - |

| office /residence of  the |l Kolkata - 700 064, District :

complainant North 24-Parganas

Address for service of all CD-33, Salt Lake City, Sector -
notices: | Kolkata - 700 064, District :

|  North 24-Parganas

2. Particulars of the respondent :

(i) | Name of the respondent : | S. E. Builders & Realtors Ltd.
(i) |Office  address of  the|Vishwakarma, 86C Topsia
respondent Road (South) Kolkata - 700

046
(i) | Address for service of all|Ecospace Business  Park,
notices ' Block 4B Plot no. 11F/11,

' Action Area [I, New Town,

Kolkata - 700 160.

3. Jurisdiction of the Authority :

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the complaint falls
within the jurisdiction of the West Bengal Housing Industry
Regulatory Authority.

4. The Complainant declares that the subject matter of the

claim falls within the jurisdiction of the Authority. Facts of the
case :

(a) Both the complainant and her husband are senior

citizens, the age of the complainant being about 64 years

and the husband of the complainant being aged about 73

years. No one in the family of the complainant is in any




way involved in real estate business. The complainant and

her family are residents of their own dwelling house il
Plot no. 33, Block - CD, Salt Lake City, Sector = [, Kolkata

- 700 064, District : North 24-Parganas.

(b) The complainant is a director of family owned company
namely Ankar Industries Private Ltd. which is engaged In
the business of manufacturing agro chemicals. The day Lo
day business of the said company is looked after and
managed by the sons of the complainant under overall

guidance of the husband of the complainant.

(c) The respondent is the Developer of project of Bengal
Ambuja Housing Development Ltd. known by the name of
UTALIKA - The Condoville at 405 Barakhola,
Mukandapur, Kolkata - 700 099. The said project is
registered under the W. B. HIRA 2017 under Registration
no. HIRA{P{SOU}ZDIS/UUDU‘H dated 30.09.2018 as
Project Id : NPR-00276.

(d) Induced by advertisements made by the respondent, the
complainant became interested in booking an Apartment
in the said project. With that intention the complainant
visited the marketing office of the respondent at Ecospace
Business Park, New Town, Kolkata — 700 160 where she
met one Mr. Pramod Ranjan Dwivedl — Group Head Real

Estate Marketing of Ambuja Neotia and one Mr. Bhaduri.

(e) The said Mr. Dwivedi and Mr. Bhaduri painted rosy

picture of the said project and represented that the



()

(2)

Complainant would make substantial gains upon booking
a high end luxury apartment in the said project. Believing
in their representations and assurances, the applicant in
joint names of herself and her son Sri Sourav Banerjee
applied on 24.04.2016 for allotment of Apartment no. 07
having Built up area of 4046 sq. ft. Type - G on 22" floor
on Tower - 01 of the said project in Application Form no.
UTL 100815 provided by the said Mr. Dwivedi and Mr.
Bhaduri and paid Rs. 10,00,000/- to the respondent as
application money. At the time of making the said
application, the complainant did not realise that the
respondent was in desperate need of funds due to lack of
adequate response of prospective purchasers to the said

project.

At the time of receiving the said application of the
complainant with application money, the respondent
handed over a copy of General Terms & Conditions of the
said project to the complainant. By a letter dated
28.04.2016, the respondent made Provisional Allotment of
the said Unit in favour of the Complainant whereby the
price of the said Apartment allotted to the Complainant
was fixed at Rs. 2,73,07,620/- and described as Unit no.
UTLO12207 and the complainant was given Customer ID ;
100002214.

The payment schedule mentioned in the said Provisional
Allotment was subsequently waived by the respondent.

The respondent from time to time raised Demand
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(h)

(i)

0)

Notes/Tax Invoices for instalments and the complainant

paid a total sum of Rs. 94,15,028/- to the respondent.

The instalments demanded by the respondent were
causing financial difficulty to the complainant and
accordingly the complainant by personal visils 1o the
respondent’s marketing office on several occasions
requested for cancellation of provisional allotment. Such
personal requests were followed by several emails dated
15t June 2018, 8% July 2019, 19% July 2019, 22nd
August 2019, 30™ January 2020 and 13" February 2020.

The respondent ultimately responded by email dated 15%
February 2020 stating that the complainant would be
entitled to refund of only Rs. 31,15,635/- out of amount of
Rs. 94,15,028/- paid by the complainant and that too
only after resale of the said Apartment by the respondent.
The respondent purported to deduct Rs. 31,95,159/- as
cancellation charges with GST, Rs. 10,52,179/- as Service
Tax and Rs, 20,52,055/- as interest with GST.

The stand taken by the respondent is wrongful, harassing
and illegal and intended to make unjust gains at the cost
of the complaint. The cancellation charges and interest
claimed by the respondent are illegal. In terms of
clarification issued by Central Board of Indirect Taxes and
Customs (CBIC) as published in newspaper, the Builders
are liable to refund the GST paid by the home buyer. The
demand for purported cancellation charges with GS8T,

Service Tax and interest with GST is bad.
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(k) The respondent has not vet refunded anything as yet to

the complainant.

5. Reliefs :
In view of the facts mentioned in paragraph 4 above the complainant

prays for the following reliefs :

(1) Direction upon the respondent to immediately refund the

amount of Rs. 94,15,028/- to the complainant.

(11) Interest at the rate 15.2% per annum in terms of Rule 19
of the West Bengal Housing Industry Regulation Rules
2018 read with Rule 18.

(i1 Costs.
Grounds of relief :

(a) The respondent is bound to refund the said amount of Rs.

94,15,028/- to the Complainant.

(b) The Prime Lending of State Bank of India is 13.2% per
annum. Accordingly the complainant is entitled to and claims

interest at the rate of 15.2% per annum.

6. Interim order, if prayed for :

Not applicable
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7. Complaint not pending with any other court etc :
The complainant further declares that the matter regarding which this

complainant has been made is not pending before any court of law or

any other authority or any other tribunal,

8.  Particulars of payment in respect of the fee in terms of
sub-rule (1) of Rule 36 :

(i) Amount : 1,000/ -
(if} Pald bp BEFT No: canesissminineg gated e 2020
9. List of enclosures :

(a) Aadhar Card of the Complainant.

(b) Application in Form no. UTL 100815 made by the

Complainant.

(c) Provisional Allotment letter dated 28.04.2016 of the

respondent.
(d) Emails dated 15% June 2018, 8% July 2019, 19w July
2019, 22 August 2019, 30% January 2020 and 13w
February 2020 of the complainant.

(¢) Email dated 15% February 2020 of the respondent.

()  News article published on 09.05, 2019 in The Telegraph
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VERIFICATION

| Rita Banerjee wife of Sri Dipankar Banerjee the complainant
abovenamed do hereby verify that the contents of paragraphs 1 to 9

are true o my personal knowledge and belief and that 1 have not
suppressed any material facts.

Place : Kolkata

N7 @_, .
Date : September , 2020 a8 chr-

Signature of the complainant



e andt

Rita Banerjee
FHORN/ DOB: 31/08/1957 saIomqus

JRm / FEMALE

4063 9684 3407

SIS SI4TE, AATE ARSI

@b hony

pis  CENEERDEEESTT T
L J
Address "
W/O: Dipankar Banerjee, CD
aitse; Qe wrll, BB - 35 'salT LAKE, SECTOR 1,
1, sl o, Bidnannagar({M), North 24

, Parganas,
SER a8 "W West Bengal - 700064
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APPLICATION FORM

Applicanon Number

o 100815 |

Please Rl in relevant portions of the APPLICATION FORM for Individual/Joint or Other Entity.

Strike out portions that are not applicable and deposit the APPLICATION FORM in full.

Apartment No

AmbujaNeotia

A Project of Bengal Ambuja Housing Development Limited
(A JV Company of West Bengal Housing Board & Ambuja Neotia Group)
Developed by S.E. Builders & Realtors Limited
feubsidiary of Bengal Ambua Housing Drevelopment Lanited)

CIN: LU70109WHB20LLPLCIT LTS
Ecospace Business Mark, New Taw, Rolkara 700100

00 35 4040 ROFO I F 491 334040 6161 | W oambuaneonia.com | ualikaluxury com

VERIFIED W! ORIGINAL

[
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1LHME CONDOVLLLE

LUXURY-THASTE |
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_"Lppru:ﬂl'iun Form # | UTL

INDIVIDUAL/JOINT APPLICATION FORM
PLEASE FILL IN BLOCK LETTERS/ALL FIELDS ARE MANDATO RY

Sole/First ﬁpplii:‘a.n-l Q !_T’ﬂ_ _ _‘6‘}# ';U'_ER J.[L{: | .

| Fullname

s [Imte [Female
3 Farher/Husband's name/Natural guardian {10 ca
D PAVKAR  BANERIEE
vt 31 0% _LiS'T:_‘*
DD MM Y Y Y Y . ;
5 Occupation [_] Employed [_] Self-employed [JHousewife [[] Student DDIhrrsM
6 Profession/Narare of business __ @-hemic ol , rpan. ADXPRGIGED :
8 Perminentoddress QLOCK ~(D — 32 . ;Eciﬂs?i_t--_,_e_'lgz‘_- _See -
City KO L KATP Seate M+ 3 pn_ FoO 06 Y Post Office _ B!
Palice Station Ri ﬂl{ﬁ N NP4 IE( ) Phane(Home) _  (Work) =
Mobile_ 78300 FE 6 Y Email _iﬁ@-ﬁ:&r';;x:ﬂ_@"_&a;.._-im_ S
CANE NP pROVE

— PIN _ - _ . Post Office

e ol minar)

; SRS ;
DHaN AL M

9 Correspondenceaddress__

Ciry ____ Staie

Phone{Home) _ a _ Work -

_:515 &i]ﬂmail — = = = =¥

Police Stanon

Jaint Applicant . -
| Fullname \-?D U JQF‘ L‘/ _ﬁ_ﬂ M_t 'Q :J f- = _ = g

2 [E"E&:lle [] Female

=
3 Relation to the first applicam ___ 31 Q_T}J_ e _ -

T Father/Husband's name/Natural guar i (o vase of mie )

 DupAnkAR  RANERIEE ¢
4 Dhate ol larth :} o i1 lq_ﬂ :':\i
Y

DD MM YD
» Oceupanon | Baployed ] Sell-emplayed Onewsswte | ] soudems [ | Ot g_LE}' Ao §
o st ot s CALITIERT e i e
22 (p- Blek  UaLTLALE

| K |'-.'rn|.|lu-n.1.|.|llll as

Ly _L/-DLF‘_*_” A Swe b B J PIN B0 bL Y ‘ast Othee _E.'l_\‘r'l"' N m‘..;;"q-.i
| Polbie Staring thH_r'N Nﬁ‘ﬁ{{‘ Phone (Homed (Warhd |
Mobile ?5 280 }j_("j_é' Email ____S0UNar 337 "U\E P £ 4 L‘J o com
I , o " .r': -".}
ke . L \ﬁll- [ g f
! \ \/h-\"--{k.__'\ |'f \j Oas iy
Signnatuite ol Sole st Al g I TRALTI L ] T 1 |.:.:r =
! - - TR TR VTR i P Pyl an
) o T g stbiin il [isds & fHYD Jid i Mva LIV AR T (T W s ) wane it e
| ¥t |
Vit

B UTAE: KA | —

DRI T

LUXURY -PHAST

:
T £ 2
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Apphcanon Form # Ig- 1 U D 8_}3_| : o _.’
\
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
(PERSON OF INDIAN ORIGIN
PLEASE FILL IN BLOCK LETTERS
Sole/Fira Applicam . ¢
Jon Manonwhtrs = e s = ooy A N.ﬂur-lpl.u:ﬂnhutu T - —
S Posaport [ ] Iadian [ Forergn e
a0 Contact person m Tidia
Fullmime _ . - o
Convespondenveaddress
Ciny State 2= PN o
Phane Molbsle
Email _____
G fa) NRO account #
(b} Mame of bank and branch i
() IFSC/RTGS/NEFT code
it La) NIRLE account #
ih) MName ol bank and branch
0L IFSC/RTGS/NEFT cade
() FCNR account
%) Mame of bank and branch
1) IFSCIRTGS/NEFT vode
Jiirn Applicant
I Napaling - 2 NanveplaceinIndia
(assport ] Indian [7] Foreign 4 Place& Dateofissue_
Contact person in India:
Fullname
Correspondenceaddress
Cw State PIN
Misizie Mubile T
L aal e =
Fo i b SO aevount # . s s o
b Same of bank and braneh -
G IVSCRTGS/NEFT eode o
i b NRE accoune # it e < e
i Some ol bk and biranch — e e
IPSLYRTOSINEFT code A s e
i G FONR arcount #
e Moame of bank and branch - B
GOTFSEIRTGYNEF Toode -~~~
l — .
bt Appli e ]-ilb';d!lnrul Jinm 'Lppimn.l_ N .
R T (LR P ¥ Please wign within the space peewcacheidd
by _ = Plaee .- Dhave R
----- g U 1A [K A [ )

e CoKDbDuWY Il g

/ &._.'
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WO WHEELER PARKING SPACE

LRl o B Useilliiniria

l_J L . ] Tw [;] I hres

ADDITIONAL CAR PARKING SPACE

| Pleass ivlei Ulawse LU ol Gorrral Terma & Conaditina

| D ( hive D Two D Three

ADDITIONAL DG POWER BACK UP

Medse reler (Clause 12 of Ceneral Terms & C'D-Ibd.ltm

BRI [J 2w U] skw (] 4kw O skw

| PAYMENT DETAILS

Please reter Clivse 5 of General Terms & Condimons
Payment Plan [ Down Eﬁ'{.ﬂmrm
Applicanon Money T _2 0 ED' 680" FF EHupﬂ::_?FfN L#w Or:’(y __only)
Cheque/Payorder/DD8_o- iff 3¢ fé Dated__24/° YL Drawnon_ JNOYS/MHD A MK
i Laeour of “S.E. Builders & Realtors Limited” payable at Kolkara.

[UXURY-PHASE |
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UTAEAIKA

rme €noNDBOYILLTY

| <
A T N
Niplcatin Faem & | UTL J !TJ—?}I.S
OTHER ENTITY APPLICATION
SulefFirg Applicant
b Nameolthe Oy g snicar
2 Siargs El“"'l"-"—""“i Firs ;il [ _ Fartnaeshap Form l ]' el Lol
[Clckiac: [Jomers
3 Date ol incorparation o
1 13 MM h | Y % y
4 Place of incorparanon = e =Y
" Regutered affice aildiess . — .
Lty e M ey PN
Pesolies . - g o B
o Uarrespondenceaddress . == =
Ciry _ State _ laownrry o 1"
Past afhce Police station
T Name of authorsed signarory e H o Dhesip s >
Phowe _  Mgobile Fax. Bl _ ==
9 1T PAN _ ,_ D CEN_ = — =
Joint Applicant
I Name of the organisation =
2 Starus DPrupri!lnr!hip firm DHUF Df’hﬂ.ncuhip Firm D(ﬁqmpﬂ.l}
[Jaor: Bor Lokers
3 Dateofincorporation  ____
D D M M ¥ N ¥ N
A e s incorporation e —————
3 Registered olhee address - - R
Ciy State Country e N _
Post office Police station ___ o -
7 Mame of suthonsed signatory _ - — B Designauon _ o e
Phime Maobile Fax B | B =
9 1T PAN e | 1 W | S
| L
Sgnature of Sole/Fiest Applicant Sugnaturs of Joint Apphivam
(Please sien within the space provaded) [ Plesse sygn wathin the space poovded)
Place e Bave oo - — . — - P




on Form #

10815

DECLARATION

We hereby solemnly declare thar all the [oregaing Faets are true 1o thie best o my/our knowledge and nothing relevant

v bien convealed orsuppressed. 17We alse undertake to inform S F Builders & Realiors Limited of any luture changes,

wlared ta the informarion and details shown i this APPLICATION FORM.

2 1/We hereby also declare that 1/We have read and understood the terms and conditions ol sabe and all sher information/
condinons stated in the accompanying GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS including Statenent of Area, Number
of Units offered. Consideration of the Units and Prce & Payment Schedule, ete. By signing this Applieation form, IWe
dur hereliy solemnly aceepn and agree 10 abnde by the Terme & Canditions schedules as supulated in the accompanymg
GFNFERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS. which may be modified or amended by the company

3 1We. further agree to sign and exccute the necessary documents as deemed necessary. as and when required by the

COMTEL.

4 1/We, unconditionally agree to pay the allotment money due (in case UWe are allotted any unit in terms of this application}
within 45 tia_\,rs of the Date of Allatment fnl]mg which the allotment made against my ""PP‘I“:“""" would stand cancelled as
per the terms of the accompanying GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS,

5 1/We hereby give my/our irrevocable consent to become member of a body of the swners to be lormed in accordance with
the apphcable Acts, Rules and By Lasws and execute necessary documents as and when rl:qui,l‘l:d.

6 ."“- ¢ haw.- signed this APPLICATION FORM after having read and)ndnmuud what is written hereinabove.

O v Sy

Signature of Sole/First Applicant Signature of Joint Applicant
{Please sigh within the space govidedd (Please sign within the space provided)
Mace " | Jate _ o Place [Jate

DOCU MENT CHE.CKLIST
SR T TR

. e

1
7 PANcard cnpy

3 ‘§|gnamre verification

| Address pl’nur

- Photoropy of the passport (mandaurs fue RRIPIOIOCH ' i i
0o Signed copy of GTC Iy i” aprprhiant s - ) D =
B Other. Entitics: | FOPINE | P s SR ety
| MOANOA T armership deed/Arist deed
o PearddParness Trusices Besolution - _ | | —D__

. Copy o PAN Card of the Campany/ HUFPurtnership Fiun/AOPBOL o 0O
o Aabdress ool : - I _ - _D“_
T Ssignaiire venlivation of the .n-1|1nul-:m_i sigmatony l - - "E-!. B
e Phastoa gt on the anthoned st - . D

S |.|-|.-, ol VPG Yo all ||-|r|u.|.|1|- +

e (e siitan i bmel dF v o sl swasber ibos Borm ol aned soml

N B UTAEJKA : .

THE COX BOY VLS

LUXVURY-PHASE 1
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AmbujaNeotia

102207

2RO 200G

FRITA BANER| L

(O3 R-CD-33

ALTLAKE CITY SEC 1

PO BIDHANAGAR, P.S. BIDHANAGAR
KOLKATA-700064

West Bengal

[ndia

CUSTOMER 1D - 100002214
ITY : MrSOURAN BANERJEE

Gy Peoeretonal Allotment of Unit No .UTL012207 at "UTALIKA~ THE CONDOVILLE"

PYear qar ¢ Sadao,

In response to your applicaton, we are happy 10 provisionally allor to you the above umit subject to the General
Terms & condions (GTC) and the followmng :

1 Your making regular and punctual payments as and when called upon by the company in the manner as
mentoned 1n the enclosed payment schedule.

2 Your making payments, on demand, to the Company and/ or to any appropriate authonty of all rates,

taxes, stamp duty, registration charges, ground reat, levies, legal fees, documentation charges and other
related charges, deposits including security deposits or assessments pertaining (o the umit wholly and
common area proportionately.

3. Your executing necessary document as per the formar of the company, as and when required.

W oare enclasing herewirh the Payment schedule for the aforesad Unat,

Please senel vour rerminance(s) by Pay Order / Demand draftin favor of "S E. BUILDERS & REALTORS
LTD" payable at Kolkata.

Kindly quote your 'nit number & Customer Id i all correspondence.
We assure vou our best services at all umes.

'I'I1:u|LIr|.u:u=|.l,
Yosrs Duthtully,
Poar [ BLTLERS & REALTORS LT

B’-ﬁﬁ“\/

N T O ST T

VERIFIED WITH ORIGINAL

el Patyuent Schedule

S E. Builders & Reallors Limited

potdin 0! Bengal Antbuga Housing Development Limited, 2 J ¥ Company of West Bengal Huusitg Board & Ambuja Neotia Group!
e Aess Pk Niew Tawn, Kolkata 700160

T 4030 BOA0 | F 491 33 4040 8187 | W amboranant com [ utalika ambaanesii o

» T -\l\‘!
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SEBUHDERS & REALTORS 11D

LTALIR A~ P ONIDIOWILLE
2000004,

R0 200

ol Vloment et N
r bl SHotcne [

Apphcation Mogney COVERED CAR PARKING
COVERED CAR PARKING
CLUDB MENMBLIRSTID 11410 B
UEL012207 '
UTLOL 2207
VT 00 2

L] J.”l_h.'.af:_
|—"i'm:2u"
U207
Mt b o At Completion LTI 2207

2l Plooy g Complenon L' L 2207

e =, e ——

Applicanon Money

VAppheanon Money

Alntmient Moy

Phinth Level Complenon

'S Bl Lased 0 omplennon
L Pl nmpvieig = |

i g i &
ful | Iu:n_r_J_ Astig Complenon

Hth leont 0 yemmgs Gl

PUB i e oo

Esalo | Lows 0 Jweom o C et

e,

Pament Statcorent s On Dage MM 20T

Applicant Detalls. SR R B eaeat 149

Customes Id 10000227 4 PAN Noo ADXNPR4298D

Applicant Name Ms, RIT A 1’-.\\"I"'.R_]I-'.|-

Comespondence address . lll.l.HfI-{-CD~.‘J.§,:&.-U.'[’L;\[\'.E CImyy sle PO BIDHANAGAR, PS

RIDHLAN NG AR KO KAT A T00064, West Bengal,

Comtaer Person in case of Company/NRT :

Telephone no Mobile No ; +919830078544 Fmail : dbanegjeed 3@y ahon.com

Lo Appheant's Name . My SOURAY BANER] L

Property Dby 1 SIS M § B

[T VLo 2207 SBU Area/Covered Areq +,046.000

Phase LUNURY PH t/’ Terrace Area 0,000

Tower  nek PILATTLANLES Lawn Garden Area 0000

Il 2204l Ooverr /

Hont epe 1 BHK

Bink Ladn Datails B -"‘hy:sﬁ*i ..', i 3ol -1‘. -m;n;{-r:; ..”

Bank Namc and Address NOC Date Llose Date

Diesenpuon Quanaty UOM Rare Amount INRY Taxes

UTlaseaan” 4.046.000  Square I't 6ATO00  36,177,620.00 L1387 2%.00

DIESF.I..G[";NER.".FJR CHARGES 2000 Kw 35,0000 00 S5.000,00 TATEM

CLUB MEMBERS 1P CHARGE Lakky Fach 175,000 00 175,000 ) B

COVERED @ARTP ARKING LOO Fach SO {1 ,/ SO 2A.75000

CONVERE LR PAREING L0000 Faeh OO0 =7 0,000 o 1740000 |

L0 N TON LHEARGES LOU Each N\ 67004 115 G000 (=Y 981500 |

ol - ¥ 2735004080 L33 a2 |
. B N Y PR T

Payment Schedule : PR 'fl.‘,. ST », . . PR IEtY N

Mt inne Descriptieon — ““E"ﬂ" INRKY

CAppheaton Money LII'L012207 ‘!;\‘.\‘ltl AN !

.'\"l'l]l\\‘ Ly

WL OO )
(AT ;l-"-.., I.\"_-

Y

I s

0"

L sy

| A ik L

L iy
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Descnprion AmountTNR)
CTLo12207 1,570,658.00
UTLO12207 1,832,434.00
UTLO12207 1,832,434.00
UTL012207 1,832,434.00
Possession of the Uit UTLO012207 1.208,872.00
Passession of the Unit DIESEL GENERATOR CHARGES 55,000.00
{ Possession of the Ut CLUB MEMBERSHIP CHARGE 75,005.00
Poyssessionn of the Unit COVERED CAR PARKING 200,000.00
Possession o the Unir COVERED CAR PARKING 200,000.00
Prssessin ot the Unit DOCUMENT ATIHON CHARGES 67,694.05
Total 27,375,314.05 |
S

3 Allotment money towards unit consideration is payable within | 1.06.2016 .

Bl No Bd] itc Amount Taxes Total Component Milestone

I I'he above amounts are exclusive of all rates, taxes, betterment fee, ground rent, levies, stamp dury, registranon charges,|
Jegal fees and deposits, assessments pertaining, to the unit wholly and common area proportionately as per the GTC.

Due Date

£103151273 2B.04.2016 958,313.00 41,6806.00 909.999,00 UTLO12207 Applicavon Money 28.04.2016

Tatal 09009 999,00
Pﬂﬁ‘_sfntﬂﬂﬂ 1 =

o L SRR
Poe Nu Pastune Dare Bl Ref Amount Payment Dermls (Bank/Chg/Date|
e - JRO4.2016 0 INDUSIND BANK/ 743616/24.04.2016
T L TR0l 2016 £1031531275 399,999 10 INDUSIND BANE 743616/ 24.04.2016

[utal 1) 0L




Dipankar Banerjee

Unit No. UTLD12207
15-Jun-2018 at 11:28:46 AM
customercare@ambujaneatia com

To.
The Project Manager,
UTALIKA- The Condo Ville

_ Re: Provisional Allotment of Unit No. UTL012207 at UTALIKA-The
Condo Ville.

Dear Sir,

With reterence to the above allotment made to me, | am hereby informing you that |
am a 62-year-old lady and my husband is a 71-year-old-man. Due to constant
pressure of payment of installment, from your side, we have been transformed into a
high blood pressure patient and hence making life miserable.

The fact is that when we booked the flat, your sales person gave us a very rosy
picture about the property with an indication that the property value would be
30-40% higher within 2 years' time. In a way he gave us a hint that as far Is
investment is concerned, this property would be the correct place to invest the
money that | had. We have our own house in Salt Lake and there was no need to
invest further with the little savings that we had at this age.

Bankers have refused to extend any financial help, given our age. For several times
we have met with several people who are handling the project, including Mr. Divedi
and Mr. Bhaduri and have requested them to help us get out of the project without
any financial loss. No doubt they were very sympathetic towards us. We are now
financially helpless as to what to do at this moment. We have put all our Old Age
savings into this project.

Under such circumstances we would reguest you to kindly extend all possible help
to senior people, like us, who are falling into this trap.

Thank you.

Regards,

Rita Banerjee
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From' Dipankar Banerjee dbarorioo I
Subject AN APPEAL
Date 08-Jul-2019 at 5:58:50 PM
' pramodranjan.dwivedi@ambujaneotia.com

To,
Mr.Pramod Ranjan Dwived|,

Head-Group Real Estate Marketing & Customer Care,

Ambuja Neolia.

REF : UNIT NO, UTL012207 AT UTALIKA-THE CONDOVILLE

RE . AN APPEAL

Dear Mr. Dwivedi,

Kindly refer our earliar mail which | had sent you one and half years back informing you that we want o

opt out from the project for the reason of our age and monetary problem.

We visited you and your juniors several times for your help to find out some ways to give us rahel from

this situation.

lost a huge amount of interest and you must agree that at this age o

In the last three years we have
ry valuable to us Unfortunately, we are still nol gethog Lol

interest amounl which we have lost is ve
from your side.

At this juncture we once again earnestly request you to kindly retund our hard earned money , dtioast
the amount which we have deposited for this project.

We hope, considering our age , you will do the neadful without any further delay

Thanks & Regards,

Dipankar Banerjee.

Rita Banerjes
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APPEAL

From: Dipankar Banerjee (dbanerjee33@yahoo.com)
To customercare@ambujaneotia.com; pramodranjan dwivedi@ambujaneotia com

Date: Friday, 19 July, 2019, 11:20 am IST

To,
Mr.Pramed Ranjan Dwivedi,
Head-Group Real Estate Marketing & Customer Care,

Ambuja Neotia

REF : UNIT NO, UTL012207 AT UTALIKA-THE CONDOVILLE

Dear Mr. Dwivedi,

It has been one and a half years that we have informed you about our intention to opt out from the UTALIKA-THE
CONDOVILLE project because of our age and our financial problem as no bank was eager to give us loan at this

age.
Since then you are taking your own time to refund the money and kept talking about the market situation, political
situation and more.

We have visited your office several times but failed to get any positive reply from your side.

Our money of Rs. 95,00,000/- (NINETY FIVE LACS) has been blocked for over one and a half years but you are
settling over it without taking action.

Under this circumstances we would like lo requasl you once again to Kindly refund our maney with 15% interest
without further delay.

Thanks & Regards,

Dipankar Banerjee.

Rita Banerjee.



Dipankar Banerjee uipar

fect UNIT NO. UTL012207 AT UTALIKA THE CONDO* ILLE
Dater 22-Aug-2019 at 7:59:59 P

0 pramodranian.dwivedi@ambuganenna.-::r:.lm,
customercare@ambujaneotia.com

Dear Mr.Dwivedi,

Kindly refer our earlier mail dated 19/07/2019, sent to
you for our intention to opt out from the project under
reference. For the last one and a half years we
repeatedly requested you to refund our money but since
then no action has been taken by you. We met you number
of times personally but no positive sign has been shown
from your side.

Two months back we met Mr. Neotia and explained about
our misery. We requested him to arrange for a refund but
surprisingly we did not get any reply from your side.

Considering our age, we once again request you to kindly
refund our money with interest without further delay.

Regards,

Dipankar Banerjee
Rita Banerjee



&Y

From: Dipankar Banerjee dbanerjee33w@yahoo corm
Subject. Re: AN APPEAL

Date 30-Jan-2020 at 3:16:45 PM
To: pramodranjan.dwivedi@ambujaneotia.com

Dear Mr. Dwivedi,

lt's been almost 2 years since we informed you that we want opt out from the
project. We have visited your office and met you and your office colleagues
several times to sort out our problem and arrange to refund our money.

We also met Mr. Neotia and expressed our plight.

Being a man of 70 years old, we expected some courtesy from your end, but
you also gave us some hope that you will co-operate with us to sell off the flat
to some other client.

Since then you kept silent and no action has been taken till date.

Under this circumstances we request to refund our money without further

delay.

Thanks & regards,

Dipankar Banerjee .



From: CUSTOMER CARE customercare:
Supject: Re: AN APPEAL
Date 15-Feb-2020 at 4:43:01 pMm

To: Dipankar Banerjee dbane:

Dear Sir,

As per the GTC, the Compuny will d icable churye

A el pany educt the applicable charges

rl’_l:ﬂcnhrs |
Amount |

PAYMENT TILL DATE m;;:mi
LESS: CANCELLATION CHARGES with GST 1195159
LESS: SFRVICE TAX PAID 1032179
LESS: INTEREST WITH GS1 2032055
NET REFUNDABLE J115635

Kindly note that the refund will be made only after realizing such
amounts on re-sale/re-allotment of the cancelled Apartment,

Regards,

Customer Care

Ambuja Neotia

Ecospace Business Park, Block 4B, New Town
Kolkatn - 700160

From: Dipankar Banerjee <dbaneres33 @ yahoo coms>
Sent: 13 February 2020 22.37

To: CUSTOMER CARE <gus

Bubject: Ra: AN APPEAL

Dear sir,

You are requested o inform me about the ratund armount

according to GTC on cancellation tor the provisional
allotment,

Thanking You

Regards,
Dipankar Banarjea.

On 12-Feb-2020, at 3:58 PM, CUSTOMER CARE
<LUSTOMERCAREAMBUIANECQTIACOMS wrote:

| Divir Sir,

[ 1 reterenes to the tanl il Jrvndly rpoter thiat we fnd avo woend
| dated e 09 200

Please nete that cancellation of vour provisiomal allitiwm
of Apurtment No UTLut2eeT v be aceepted by us vily vs pro
the terms ul the General Terms & Conditions (GTOY, sulyio
shlehs thve paros sl allotment wie mady o suu

I‘“‘Lu ubove slund how alko boen conveved te (LY .lur|,|1:,= iy

carbier meelings with sou. However, nether durng those
mrectings moer 0 vour previssds commanienlions, you i ey e
your decision with regand to copeellation of the provisiooal
| BHotment as per e erms ol tie G

Therelore, in case you sre willing to cancel yvour provisional
allotment, you huve tw send us o clear commumcation tw Uit
| effect keeping in mind that such cancellation would be wvepted
| by us only as per the terms of the GTC

reed LT RTY
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We are taking the opinion on this

| saw this one also and sent to the
tax team

Thank you Y
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KNQW ALL MEN by these eresecl  that e
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do hereby in my / our name and my / (our behalf constitute and appaint Sri AP_ijmaﬂ

"P‘{h:l\fot_ml.u ‘ivﬁu, c’z-n“p'\._,,mu:(

true and lawful Plaader / Advocats & Attomeys to appear and act for me / us in the

matter noted above to the suit written statement, conduct sult, appeal from original

sult order etc. and for that purose lo do all acts and things, whatsoaver in that

connection including compromise of the above matter disposing in or withdrawing

money from filling or taking out of appear, document and payment order from Court

reffering matters In dispute between the parties hare 1o arbitration, withdrawing

the above matters with liberty title fresh suit, sending properties released from

attachment filling execution or Miscellaneous cases and other petitions, birding at

exacution sale, obtaining payment from us our Courl. Withdrawing custody and

other fees and doing on my / our behalf such other acts in the above métlars as are

necessary and proper

| | We hereby agreeing to ratify and confirm all acts
so done by the said Advocate or Attorneys as my / our own acts and as it done by
me / us lo all Igtents and purposes.

DAt capaiinaineen]

ADVOCATES—

n u ri ‘j, .'.I.L..'lu“c\-.______

A. P. Agarwalla
‘Solicitor & Advocate
@, Old Pos t Office Street,

Ground Floor, Room No. 335
koliats- 700 E"D'l

Mourw SoPTH
Pévrzals
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